RESOLUTION No. 3839

Revenue Contracts that Exceed \$150,000 Limit for Delegation of Authority

RECITAL

Portland Public Schools ("District") Public Contracting Rules PPS-45-0200 ("Authority to Approve District Contracts; Delegation of Authority to Superintendent") requires the Board of Education ("Board") to enter into and approve all contracts, except as otherwise expressly authorized. Contracts exceeding \$150,000 per contractor are listed below.

RESOLUTION

The Superintendent recommends that the Board approve these contracts. The Board accepts this recommendation and by this resolution authorizes the Deputy Clerk to enter into the following agreements.

NEW REVENUE CONTRACTS

No New Revenue Contracts

NEW INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS / REVENUE ("IGA/Rs")

Contractor	Contract Term	Contract Type	Description of Services	Contract Amount	Responsible Administrator, Funding Source
Oregon Department of Education	2/14/24 through 9/30/24	Agreement / Revenue	Provides funding for K-5 sexuality education lessons and development of Ethnic Studies lessons.	\$737,070	C. Proctor Fund 205 Dept. 5470 Grant TBD

* Contract is not finalized at this time. Staff seeks advanced authorization for this contract pursuant to the Purchasing & Contracting Delegation of Authority Administrative Directive, 8.50.105-AD, Section X(4): "The District may seek an 'advanced authorization' from the PPS Board of Education for any contract upon the approval of the Director of Purchasing & Contracting. The cost of the contract shall be a 'Not to Exceed' amount. Once the Board has approved it, no further authorization for the contract is required, providing the contract value remains at or below the 'Not to Exceed' amount."

AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING REVENUE CONTRACTS

Contractor	Amendment Term	Contract Type	Description of Services	Amendment Amount, Contract Amount	Responsible Administrator, Funding Source
State of Oregon	7/1/23 through 6/30/24	Intergovernmental Agreement / Revenue IGA/R 93229 Amendment 1	LGBTQ2SIA+ student success programming grant for 23/24 school year.	\$103,243 \$196,247	C. Proctor
USGS Earthquake Science Center	1/1/24 through 6/15/25	Intergovernmental Agreement / Revenue IGA/R 92396	USGS will reimburse district for a portion of an employee's salary and benefits to support with lesson development and professional development related to the ShakeAlert earthquake early warning system.	\$94,000 \$170,031	C. Proctor Fund 101 Dept. 5468